Resolution 10-2021

A RESOULTION ESTABLISHING A CITY DEPOSITORY AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Haskell, Arkansas hereby acknowledges the mandates A.C.A 19-8-106 which requires a three member board to designate depositories and supervise the depositing of municipal funds; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that this three member board may consist of the Mayor, Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer and the Administrative/Financial Assistant and a Council Member that may in the place of one of the first three listed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS THAT:

<u>Section 1:</u> The following are hereby appointed and shall constitute the three member depository board to fulfill, on behalf of the City of Haskell, the mandates of ACA 19-8-106 on behalf of the City of Haskell.

- A. Mayor
- B. City Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer
- C. Administrative/Financial Assistant

D. Council Member (Alternate) for the year 2021	
PASSED BY A MAJORITY OF THE CIT DAY OF, 2021.	Y COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS ON THIS
Attest:	Approve:
Jennifer Hill	Roy Carman
Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer	Mayor